Customs Act, 1962.

2.5 The adjudicating authority vide the impugned order has passed
as detailed below:-

(i) He has ordered absorute confiscation of the goods i.e. f.reign origin

(ii)

seized under Seizure Memo dated 14.OA.ZO2O having value of Rs. 63,00,0004i,., -
(Rupee Sixty Three Lakh onty) under Section i 11 (d), (e), (f), (h), (i) & (k) of the
Customs Act, 1962;

He has ordered confiscation of the truck bearing no. GJ-07-w-7g01 used for
transporting foreign origin cigarettes having market varue of Rs g,00,000/- (Rupees
Eight Lakh only) as mentioned in seizure Memo dated 14.0g.2020 under section
1 1 5 (2) of the customs Act, 1962. He gave an option to sr ri Radheshyam yadav

to redeem the truck bearing no. GJ-07-w-7g01 on paymert of redemption fine of
Rs. 2,40,0001 (Rupees Two Lakh and Forty Thousand only) under Section 125 (1)

of the Customs Act, 1962;

He has ordered to enforce the Bond of Rs. g,00,000/- (Rr. pees Eight Lakh onry)

furnished by shri Radheshyam yadav during the course r)f aftaining provisionar

release of truck bearing no.GJ-07-yy-7g01 that was used .br

[...]

21,00,000/- (Rupees Tlventy One Lakh Only)

the order

cigarettes

\

(iii)

(iv)

\^" Page 8 of 20

upon the Appellant, Proprietor of M/s Shri Sarashwati lnfosys, Ahmedabad under

Sections 112 (a) and (b) (i) of the Customs Ac| 1962;

(v) He has imposed a penalty of Rs 21,00,0001 (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Only) upon

shri Syed Manowar of M/s M.R, King Road carriers under section 112 (a) and (b)

(i) of the Customs Act, 1962;

(vi) He has imposed a penalty of Rs 21,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Only) upon

shri Zakir of Kolkata under section 1 12 (a), Section 1 1 2 (b) (i) of the customs Act,

1962;

(vii) He has imposed a penalty of Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh only) upon shri

Radheshyam Yadav, resident of A-337, HUDCO Quarters', Kathwada,